# OP \$140.00 494194

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM867169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaClare Family Creamery, LLC		09/13/2022	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LaClare Creamery, LLC	
Street Address:	W2994 County Road HH	
City:	Malone	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53049	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4941944	LACLARE FARMS
Registration Number:	4670644	LACLARE FARMS
Registration Number:	5412997	EVALON
Registration Number:	5412996	CHANDOKA
Registration Number:	5668240	MARTONE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9204372868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TLK@lcojlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tori Lynne Kluess
Address Line 1: 231 S. Adams Street

Address Line 4: Green Bay, WISCONSIN 54301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tori Lynne Kluess
SIGNATURE:	/Tori Lynne Kluess/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0206

# Corporations Bureau

Name of Limited Liability Company	
Entity Name or Entity Id:	LACLARE FAMILY CREAMERY, LLC Entity ID: L046041
Entity Name Amendment	
The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the name of limited liability company:	Yes
The Name of the LLC is amended to be:	LaClare Creamery, LLC
Registered Agent Name Amendment	
The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the name of the Registered Agent:	No
The Registered Agent name is amended to:	
Name of Entity:	
Registered Agent Address Amendment	
The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the street address of the Registered Agent.	No
The Registered Agent address is ame	nded to:
Street Address:	
Address 2:	
City:	
State:	
Zip Code:	
Management Change	
The text of the amendment to the articles of organization amends the management of the Limited Liability Company:	No
The management of the limited liability company is:	(left blank)

Adoption

Amendment(s) to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the vote required under s. 183.0404 (2).

Yes

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0207 Drafter

This document was drafted by: Atiy. Deric DuQuaine

Signature

 Title:
 Member

 Date:
 09/12/2022

I understand that checking this

box constitutes a legal

signature:

Yes

Signatory's Name: Alex Coenen, President of Mosaic

Meadows, LLC, Sole Member

# **Delayed Effective Date (Optional)**

This document will be effective on the date it is received by the department unless a delayed (future) date is included here.

(Optional) This document has a delayed effective date of:

# **Contact Information (Optional)**

Name: Deric DuQuaine

Address: N3569 Vanden Bosch Road

City: Kaukauna
State: Wisconsin
Zip Code: 54130

Phone Number: 9207665335

Email Address: dduquaine@milksource.net

# **Endorsement**

FILED

Received Date: 09/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 01/10/2024